
RACE  1	 6:50 PM	 ($30000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2000m
1	 1212	 Harry Way (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 11.3%	 N Perret	 8.0%
2	 34411	 Al Barq (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 22.5%	 J C Rouget	 25.0%
3	 451512	 Mqse De Maintenon (ire)	55	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 17.8%	 F Vermeulen	 13.6%
4	 1	 Amelielympique (ire)	 55	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 16.0%	 J Reynier	 20.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Harry Way (fr)
	 2	 Al Barq (fr)
	 4	 Amelielympique (ire)
	 3	 Mqse De Maintenon 

3	 Mqse De Maintenon	67% 2	 Al Barq (fr)	 100%
3	 Mqse De Maintenon	100%
4	 Amelielympique	 100%

2	 Al Barq (fr)	 2:05.40
3	 Mqse De Maintenon	2:12.79
4	 Amelielympique	2:13.93

Race Preview: Harry Way (fr) Track specialist who will run well. Al Barq (fr) Winner of last two starts 
and is a big chance to make it 3 in a row. Amelielympique (ire) Will continue the great form here. 
Mqse De Maintenon Going well but this is tougher.

RACE  2	 7:20 PM	 ($15000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 683130	 Mi C’infilo (fr)	 60	 [	 9]	 H Boutin -1.5	 11.1%	 M Boutin	 11.0%
2	 211636	 Aspen (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 C Banz -3.5	 6.6%	 C Escuder	 8.8%
3	 549096	 Ishraq (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 M Berto	 7.4%	 T Speicher	 6.5%
4	 890708	 Anatello	 56	 [	 1]	 P Cheyer -2.5	 4.7%	 M Rulec	 12.9%
5	 155050	 Hagar Bere (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar -1.5	 9.0%	 C Escuder	 8.8%
6	 226035	 Kiaz Apapa (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 D Santiago -1.5	 6.8%	 M F Weissmeier	 8.9%
7	 257384	 L’indomptable (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 9.1%	 C Escuder	 8.8%
8	 074299	 Wellington Rose (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 A Molins -1.5	 7.5%	 S Labate	 8.8%
9	 680500	 Domfee (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.1%	 A Suborics	 11.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 6	 Kiaz Apapa (fr)
	 2	 Aspen (fr)
	 7	 L’indomptable (fr)
	 1	 Mi C’infilo (fr)

7	 L’indomptable (fr)	 38%
5	 Hagar Bere (fr)	 27%
6	 Kiaz Apapa (fr)	 11%

Race Preview: Kiaz Apapa (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Aspen (fr) Strong 
trainer and jockey combination and should continue the good form here. L’indomptable (fr) Watch 
betting. Mi C’infilo (fr) Has the apprentice jockey claims.

RACE  3	 7:50 PM	 ($22000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1300m
1	 851752	 Eureka (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.1%	 H Pantall	 12.5%
2	 74521	 Red Charm (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.8%	 R Chotard	 12.9%
3	 793155	 Black Cosmo (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 14.1%	 I Alvarez	 4.0%
4	 221333	 Poup’s (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 10.2%	 M M S-lacaille	 7.0%
5	 594316	 Santhia (fr)	 53.5	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 17.8%	 J Andreu	 12.1%
6	 657	 Opera (fr)	 53	 [	 4]	 A Molins -1.5	 7.5%	 F Vermeulen	 13.6%
7	 627824	 L’open (ire)	 52.5	 [	 9]	 E Hardouin	 6.7%	 F Vermeulen	 13.6%
8	 5042	 Brazil (fr)	 51.5	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 8.4%	 F Vermeulen	 13.6%
9	 3697	 Zavadream (fr)	 51.5	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 9.1%	 C Escuder	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 2	 Red Charm (fr)
	 1	 Eureka (fr)
	 8	 Brazil (fr)
	 4	 Poup’s (fr)

2	 Red Charm (fr)	 100%
1	 Eureka (fr)	 67%
8	 Brazil (fr)	 67%
7	 L’open (ire)	 33%
4	 Poup’s (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Red Charm (fr) Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Eureka (fr) 
Among the chances. Brazil (fr) Big chance to score here. Poup’s (fr) Ultra consistent galloper and 
who can play a part in the finish.

RACE  4	 8:25 PM	 ($16000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2400m
1	 000051	 Eternal Optimist (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 E Crublet -1.5	 7.0%	 G Alimpinisis	 5.7%
2	 006701	 Rebel D’ans	 60	 [	 4]	 A Molins -1.5	 7.5%	 J Parize	 5.7%
3	 546384	 Insignia Of Rank (ire)	 60	 [	 7]	 L Roussel -2.5	 12.7%	 E D Monfort	 12.7%
4	 837624	 Angelino (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.8%	 M M S-lacaille	 7.0%
5	 169045	 Cleo D’argent (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 7.5%	 St Richter	 10.7%
6	 954644	 Momo Nelson (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 16.0%	 J Reynier	 20.2%
7	 580553	 Kenohope	 58	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 17.8%	 J Parize	 5.7%
8	 2740	 Heart Dream (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 13.3%	 F Foresi	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 4	 Angelino (fr)
	 7	 Kenohope
	 2	 Rebel D’ans
	 6	 Momo Nelson (ire)

2	 Rebel D’ans	 33%
1	 Eternal Optimist (fr)	 27%
7	 Kenohope	 12%

Race Preview: Angelino (fr) Has the apprentice jockey claims. Kenohope Genuine chance on the 
back of the last effort. Rebel D’ans Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Momo 
Nelson (ire) Consider for a place.

RACE  5	 9:07 PM	 ($21000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   3200m
1	 140789	 Totem	 60	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 7.4%	 P J Fertillet	 7.0%
2	 233147	 Moonwalk Step	 59	 [	10]	 E Hardouin	 6.7%	 Mlle A Budka	 11.0%
3	 802201	 Auen Adventure (ger)	 58	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 17.8%	 J Parize	 5.7%
4	 840503	 Barbadin	 58	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 8.2%	 D&p Prod’homme	 6.7%
5	 344442	 Decbou	 58	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 14.1%	 C Escuder	 8.8%
6	 477634	 Good Question	 58	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 10.2%	 M M S-lacaille	 7.0%
7	 0385	 Les Paradis Perdus (fr)	58	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 9.1%	 L Baudron	 9.1%
8	 932183	 Rue De Volga (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.1%	 H Pantall	 12.5%
9	 074210	 Young Merlin (ire)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 11.0%	 G Hernon	 8.2%
10	 164609	 Tirso De Molina (ire)	 52.5	 [	 8]	 E Crublet	 7.0%	 E Penate	 18.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 3200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 3200M
	 3	 Auen Adventure (ger)
	 5	 Decbou
	 4	 Barbadin
	 8	 Rue De Volga (fr)

5	 Decbou	 67%
4	 Barbadin	 43%
3	 Auen Adventure 	 37%
6	 Good Question	 36%
8	 Rue De Volga (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Auen Adventure (ger) Great horse and jockey partnership. Decbou Ultra consistent 
galloper and who can play a part in the finish. Barbadin Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. 
Rue De Volga (fr) Big chance to score here.

RACE  6	 9:42 PM	 ($20000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1300m
1	 521412	 Buti (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 14.1%	 T Speicher	 6.5%
2	 500073	 Oissel (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 8.9%	 St Richter	 10.7%
3	 828676	 Raven’s Spirit (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 16.0%	 S Labate	 8.8%
4	 098805	 Kingsholm (ire)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.8%	 P Vovcenko	 14.2%
5	 398052	 Highest Rockeur	 57.5	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 8.4%	 Mme V Deiss	 0.0%
6	 006346	 Vautrin	 55.5	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 11.1%	 M Boutin	 11.0%
7	 771660	 La Venelloise (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 9.1%	 C Escuder	 8.8%
8	 086087	 Kenzydancer (fr)	 55.5	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 13.3%	 F Foresi	 8.1%
9	 966375	 Flamingo Hollow (ger)	55	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 7.5%	 St Richter	 10.7%
10	 050034	 Wind Of Change (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 17.8%	 J Parize	 5.7%
11	 055008	 Why Chope (fr)	 53.5	 [	10]	 E Hardouin	 6.7%	 J Parize	 5.7%
12	 890405	 Arco Grande (fr)	 53	 [	 2]	 A Molins -1.5	 7.5%	 N Caullery	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 1	 Buti (fr)
	 2	 Oissel (fr)
	 10	 Wind Of Change (fr)
	 5	 Highest Rockeur

1	 Buti (fr)	 39%
2	 Oissel (fr)	 38%
12	Arco Grande (fr)	 29%
7	 La Venelloise (fr)	 19%
5	 Highest Rockeur	 14%

Race Preview: Buti (fr) Among the chances. Oissel (fr) Was prominent last time and finished 
strongly for a close third over 1300m. Wind Of Change (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last 
effort. Highest Rockeur Big chance to score here.

RACE  7	 10:17 PM	 ($14000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2500m
1	 095656	 Sadarak	 60	 [	18]	 T Piccone	 11.0%	 C Martinon	 4.5%
2	 654020	 Tarcenay (ire)	 60	 [	17]	 D Santiago -1.5	 6.8%	 C Martinon	 4.5%
3	 306796	 Lady Arkadina	 60	 [	10]	 Y Bonnefoy	 6.3%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.3%
4	 447784	 Voila Pourquoi (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 17.8%	 J Parize	 5.7%
5	 705003	 Trust On Him (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 8.9%	 St Richter	 10.7%
6	 224289	 Hariq (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 A Molins -1.5	 7.5%	 E Mikhalides	 1.7%
7	 05079	 Aslan Senora (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 J Cabre	 6.4%	 F X Belvisi	 2.7%
8	 326843	 Moko (fr)	 58.5	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 9.1%	 C Escuder	 8.8%
9	 013758	 Mavala (fr)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 P Cheyer -1.5	 4.7%	 J C Sarais	 0.0%
10	 080456	 Success Story (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 7.4%	 P J Fertillet	 7.0%
11	 326680	 Zinzichera	 58	 [	 2]	 D G Sacco -1.5	 0.0%	 J C Sarais	 0.0%
12	 770001	 Lovely Dolly (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.8%	 F Vermeulen	 13.6%
13	 007005	 Gouvernail (fr)	 55	 [	12]	 A Orani	 16.0%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.3%
14	 000003	 Almazora	 52	 [	16]	 F Valle Skar	 9.0%	 B Goudot	 3.9%
15	 050989	 Aborigene (fr)	 51.5	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut -0.5	 10.5%	 V Devillars	 5.2%
16	 330662	 Darenix (fr)	 51.5	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 8.4%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.3%
17	 990834	 Monsieur Emile (fr)	 51.5	 [	 8]	 E Crublet	 7.0%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.3%
18	 738000	 Taekwondo	 51.5	 [	15]	 G Legras	 5.5%	 F Foresi	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 17	Monsieur Emile (fr)
	 8	 Moko (fr)
	 5	 Trust On Him (fr)
	 4	 Voila Pourquoi (fr)

12	Lovely Dolly (fr)	 100%
4	 Voila Pourquoi (fr)	 33%
16	Darenix (fr)	 33%
14	Almazora	 22%
5	 Trust On Him (fr)	 21%

Race Preview: Monsieur Emile (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Moko (fr) Further 
improvement expected. Trust On Him (fr) Big chance to score here. Voila Pourquoi (fr) Sure to be 
in the thick of things again.
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第  1场	 6:50 PM	 ($30000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 2000公尺
1	 1212	哈利之道	Harry Way (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 11.3%	 佩瑞特	 8.0%
2	 34411	埃尔巴克	Al Barq (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 伊奇恩	 22.5%	 鲁热	 25.0%
3	 451512	麦德农	 Mqse De Maintenon (ire)	55	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 17.8%	 维莫林	 13.6%
4	 1	艾梅利比	Amelielympique (ire)	 55	 [	 4]	 欧拉尼	 16.0%	 利尼尔	 20.2%

1 2 3 4

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	哈利之道

	 2	 埃尔巴克

	 4	 艾梅利比

	 3	 麦德农

3	 麦德农	 67% 2	 埃尔巴克	 100%
3	 麦德农	 100%
4	 艾梅利比	 100%

2	 埃尔巴克	2:05.40
3	 麦德农	 2:12.79
4	 艾梅利比	2:13.93

赛事预览: 哈利之道 乃此跑道专家，今可争胜。 埃尔巴克 战绩不凡，今有机会获得三连胜。 艾
梅利比 状态稳健，今可再有作为。 麦德农 表现出色但上阵此程需留意。

第  2场	 7:20 PM	 ($15000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 2150公尺
1	 683130	英菲洛	 Mi C’infilo (fr)	 60	 [	 9]	 宝丁 -1.5	 11.1%	 伯丁	 11.0%
2	 211636	白杨	 Aspen (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 班斯 -3.5	 6.6%	 艾斯库德	8.8%
3	 549096	伊斯拉克	 Ishraq (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 贝尔托	 7.4%	 史比彻	 6.5%
4	 890708	安纳泰罗	Anatello	 56	 [	 1]	 夏耶 -2.5	 4.7%	 卢雷克	 12.9%
5	 155050	哈卡碧尔	Hagar Bere (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 史卡尔 -1.5	9.0%	 艾斯库德	8.8%
6	 226035	奇雅爸爸	Kiaz Apapa (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 沈迪格 -1.5	6.8%	 维斯米	 8.9%
7	 257384	坚忍不拔	L’indomptable (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 9.1%	 艾斯库德	8.8%
8	 074299	威灵玫瑰	Wellington Rose (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 莫林斯 -1.5	7.5%	 拉巴特	 8.8%
9	 680500	东菲	 Domfee (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 利库维	 9.1%	 苏伯利	 11.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2150公尺 	 2150公尺佳绩
	 6	奇雅爸爸

	 2	 白杨

	 7	 坚忍不拔

	 1	 英菲洛

7	 坚忍不拔	 38%
5	 哈卡碧尔	 27%
6	 奇雅爸爸	 11%

赛事预览: 奇雅爸爸 有机会重振前仗雄风。 白杨 有顶级师傅搭档难被超越。 坚忍不拔 上阵此

赛程值得多加留意。 英菲洛 有此骑师助阵可争得奖金。

第  3场	 7:50 PM	 ($22000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 1300公尺
1	 851752	优利卡	 Eureka (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 利库维	 9.1%	 彭塔	 12.5%
2	 74521	红色魅力	Red Charm (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.8%	 肖塔尔	 12.9%
3	 793155	黑色骑兵	Black Cosmo (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 14.1%	 瓦雷兹	 4.0%
4	 221333	普皮斯	 Poup’s (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 米勒特	 10.2%	 康德拉	 7.0%
5	 594316	桑缇雅	 Santhia (fr)	 53.5	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 17.8%	 安德鲁	 12.1%
6	 657	剧场	 Opera (fr)	 53	 [	 4]	 莫林斯 -1.5	7.5%	 维莫林	 13.6%
7	 627824	开张大吉	L’open (ire)	 52.5	 [	 9]	 哈尔东	 6.7%	 维莫林	 13.6%
8	 5042	巴西	 Brazil (fr)	 51.5	 [	 7]	 杜利尔	 8.4%	 维莫林	 13.6%
9	 3697	查瓦梦想	Zavadream (fr)	 51.5	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 9.1%	 艾斯库德	8.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 2	红色魅力

	 1	 优利卡

	 8	 巴西

	 4	 普皮斯

2	 红色魅力	 100%
1	 优利卡	 67%
8	 巴西	 67%
7	 开张大吉	 33%
4	 普皮斯	 33%

赛事预览: 红色魅力 状态保持在一定的水准，今获胜不难。 优利卡 于此赛程有胜算。 巴西 上

阵此程可令人满意。 普皮斯 状态极稳，今势必能奋战到底。

第  4场	 8:25 PM	 ($16000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 2400公尺
1	 000051	笑口常开	Eternal Optimist (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 克鲁贝勒 -1.5	7.0%	 艾林	 5.7%
2	 006701	安斯野人	Rebel D’ans	 60	 [	 4]	 莫林斯 -1.5	7.5%	 帕里兹	 5.7%
3	 546384	英西尼亚	 Insignia Of Rank (ire)	 60	 [	 7]	 罗斯尔 -2.5	12.7%	 蒙弗特	 12.7%
4	 837624	安捷利诺	Angelino (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.8%	 康德拉	 7.0%
5	 169045	西里欧	 Cleo D’argent (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 瑞斯	 7.5%	 利奇特	 10.7%
6	 954644	莫莫尼森	Momo Nelson (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 欧拉尼	 16.0%	 利尼尔	 20.2%
7	 580553	肯诺愿望	Kenohope	 58	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 17.8%	 帕里兹	 5.7%
8	 2740	心中梦	 Heart Dream (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 格兰丁	 13.3%	 弗雷西	 8.1%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 4	安捷利诺

	 7	 肯诺愿望

	 2	 安斯野人

	 6	 莫莫尼森

2	 安斯野人	 33%
1	 笑口常开	 27%
7	 肯诺愿望	 12%

赛事预览: 安捷利诺 有此骑师搭档加分不少，今难被超越。 肯诺愿望 上阵此程可再显身手。 安
斯野人 前仗已获胜，今有望再下一城。 莫莫尼森 有机会争得位置。

第  5场	 9:07 PM	 ($21000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 3200公尺
1	 140789	托腾	 Totem	 60	 [	 4]	 韦隆	 7.4%	 费帝乐	 7.0%
2	 233147	月球漫步	Moonwalk Step	 59	 [	10]	 哈尔东	 6.7%	 巴德卡	 11.0%
3	 802201	奥恩冒险	Auen Adventure (ger)	 58	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 17.8%	 帕里兹	 5.7%
4	 840503	巴尔巴丁	Barbadin	 58	 [	 1]	 卓尼克	 8.2%	 普罗宏	 6.7%
5	 344442	德克宝	 Decbou	 58	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 14.1%	 艾斯库德	8.8%
6	 477634	好问题	 Good Question	 58	 [	 9]	 米勒特	 10.2%	 康德拉	 7.0%
7	 0385	佩杜天堂	Les Paradis Perdus (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 9.1%	 博德龙	 9.1%
8	 932183	沃尔佳	 Rue De Volga (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 利库维	 9.1%	 彭塔	 12.5%
9	 074210	梅林少年	Young Merlin (ire)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 毕寇尼	 11.0%	 赫侬	 8.2%
10	 164609	莫利纳	 Tirso De Molina (ire)	 52.5	 [	 8]	 克鲁贝勒	 7.0%	 贝纳特	 18.2%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长3200公尺 	 3200公尺佳绩
	 3	奥恩冒险

	 5	 德克宝

	 4	 巴尔巴丁

	 8	 沃尔佳

5	 德克宝	 67%
4	 巴尔巴丁	 43%
3	 奥恩冒险	 37%
6	 好问题	 36%
8	 沃尔佳	 33%

赛事预览: 奥恩冒险 有良师指导所向无敌。 德克宝 状态稳健，今能力战到底。 巴尔巴丁 前仗

表现出色，今有机会再显雄风。 沃尔佳 于此场合有一定的机会。

第  6场	 9:42 PM	 ($20000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 1300公尺
1	 521412	布迪	 Buti (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 14.1%	 史比彻	 6.5%
2	 500073	艾瑟	 Oissel (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 宝珍	 8.9%	 利奇特	 10.7%
3	 828676	拉文精神	Raven’s Spirit (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 16.0%	 拉巴特	 8.8%
4	 098805	金斯霍姆	Kingsholm (ire)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.8%	 文西克	 14.2%
5	 398052	高石	 Highest Rockeur	 57.5	 [	11]	 杜利尔	 8.4%	 戴易斯	 0.0%
6	 006346	瓦乌特林	Vautrin	 55.5	 [	 3]	 宝丁	 11.1%	 伯丁	 11.0%
7	 771660	维纳罗斯	La Venelloise (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 9.1%	 艾斯库德	8.8%
8	 086087	肯兹舞者	Kenzydancer (fr)	 55.5	 [	12]	 格兰丁	 13.3%	 弗雷西	 8.1%
9	 966375	火烈之心	Flamingo Hollow (ger)	 55	 [	 5]	 瑞斯	 7.5%	 利奇特	 10.7%
10	 050034	风速	 Wind Of Change (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 17.8%	 帕里兹	 5.7%
11	 055008	问号列车	Why Chope (fr)	 53.5	 [	10]	 哈尔东	 6.7%	 帕里兹	 5.7%
12	 890405	亚克格兰	Arco Grande (fr)	 53	 [	 2]	 莫林斯 -1.5	7.5%	 卡勒里	 8.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 1	布迪

	 2	 艾瑟

	10	风速

	 5	 高石

1	 布迪	 39%
2	 艾瑟	 38%
12	 亚克格兰	 29%
7	 维纳罗斯	 19%
5	 高石	 14%

赛事预览: 布迪 不失为此场合争霸分子之一。 艾瑟 前仗表现不俗，今能拼入三甲。 风速 上阵

此程有机会带来惊喜。 高石 于此赛程可拼入榜内。

第  7场	 10:17 PM	($14000)	 					    凯尼斯	-- 2500公尺
1	 095656	萨达拉	 Sadarak	 60	 [	18]	 毕寇尼	 11.0%	 马汀恩	 4.5%
2	 654020	塔瑟纳	 Tarcenay (ire)	 60	 [	17]	 沈迪格 -1.5	6.8%	 马汀恩	 4.5%
3	 306796	阿卡迪娜	Lady Arkadina	 60	 [	10]	 邦尼菲	 6.3%	 邦尼菲	 9.3%
4	 447784	维欧拉	 Voila Pourquoi (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 17.8%	 帕里兹	 5.7%
5	 705003	相信他	 Trust On Him (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 宝珍	 8.9%	 利奇特	 10.7%
6	 224289	哈利克	 Hariq (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 莫林斯 -1.5	7.5%	 米卡利	 1.7%
7	 05079	阿斯兰	 Aslan Senora (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 卡夫雷	 6.4%	 贝勒斯	 2.7%
8	 326843	默克	 Moko (fr)	 58.5	 [	14]	 卡拉图	 9.1%	 艾斯库德	8.8%
9	 013758	马瓦拉	 Mavala (fr)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 夏耶 -1.5	 4.7%	 萨莱斯	 0.0%
10	 080456	成功传	 Success Story (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 韦隆	 7.4%	 费帝乐	 7.0%
11	 326680	金吉谢拉	Zinzichera	 58	 [	 2]	 萨科 -1.5	 0.0%	 萨莱斯	 0.0%
12	 770001	可爱娃娃	Lovely Dolly (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.8%	 维莫林	 13.6%
13	 007005	高瓦奈	 Gouvernail (fr)	 55	 [	12]	 欧拉尼	 16.0%	 邦尼菲	 9.3%
14	 000003	艾玛祖拉	Almazora	 52	 [	16]	 史卡尔	 9.0%	 古达	 3.9%
15	 050989	原住民	 Aborigene (fr)	 51.5	 [	 9]	 帕考特 -0.5	10.5%	 德威拉	 5.2%
16	 330662	尼斯勇者	Darenix (fr)	 51.5	 [	11]	 杜利尔	 8.4%	 邦尼菲	 9.3%
17	 990834	艾米尔	 Monsieur Emile (fr)	 51.5	 [	 8]	 克鲁贝勒	 7.0%	 邦尼菲	 9.3%
18	 738000	跆拳道	 Taekwondo	 51.5	 [	15]	 利格拉	 5.5%	 弗雷西	 8.1%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 17	艾米尔

	 8	 默克

	 5	 相信他

	 4	 维欧拉

12	 可爱娃娃	 100%
4	 维欧拉	 33%
16	 尼斯勇者	 33%
14	 艾玛祖拉	 22%
5	 相信他	 21%

赛事预览: 艾米尔 状态不俗，上阵此程可夺魁。 默克 状态渐佳，于此程能有良多进展。 相信他 

上阵此赛程可争得一席之位。 维欧拉 有望再度令人满意。
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